

## **News Release**

July 31, 2014 Release Number: 3806

Photos from the event : http://www.charlestoncounty.org/newsimages/2014StateBackhoeRodeo.htm

## **Charleston County Brings Home First Ever State Backhoe Rodeo Title**

Operator Matthew Bishop wins the South Carolina Backhoe rodeo competition

<u>Charleston County Public Works</u> Operator Matthew Bishop is the <u>South Carolina American Public Works Association</u> (APWA) Backhoe Rodeo champion. Bishop won the title this weekend at the annual APWA South Carolina Chapter event held in Greenville, SC. This marks the first ever win for Charleston County in the state competition.

"This accomplishment is the payoff to all the hard work Matthew puts in while on the job," said Public Works Director Jim Neal. "This is a proud moment for Charleston County Public Works and we're lucky to have him on the staff."

Competitors must first win local and regional events to move onto the finals at the state level. The state backhoe rodeo is made up of three timed events that require both accuracy and speed. Bishop finished with a 44 second advantage over second place.

"We strive to be the best at every level of county service and Matthew is an example of that effort," said <u>Charleston</u> <u>County Administrator Kurt Taylor</u>.

Matthew Bishop has been with Charleston County for five years and is one of 45 equipment operators on staff with Public Works. Bishop finished third in the state backhoe rodeo last year.

For more information on Charleston County's Public Works Department, visit <u>http://charlestoncounty.org/Departments/PublicWorks/index.htm</u> or call (843) 202-7600.

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

Visit our website: <u>www.charlestoncounty.org</u>

Ο

- Follow us on Twitter: https://twitter.com/ChasCountyGov
- Like us on Facebook (main County site): <u>http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753</u>
  - Board of Elections and Voter Registration: <u>http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Board-of-Elections-and-Voter-Registration/103895809694986</u>
  - Consolidated 9-1-1 Center's Public Education Program: <u>http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753#!/pages/Charleston-County-Consolidated-9-1-1-Center-Public-Education-Program/186965438015227</u>
  - o Economic Development: https://www.facebook.com/CharlestonCountyED
    - Emergency Management Department: <u>http://www.facebook.com/EMDChasCo</u>

      Awendaw District Fire Department:
      <u>http://www.facebook.com/EMDChasCohttps://www.facebook.com/pages/Awendaw-District-Fire-Department/505429932850932</u>
  - Zoning and Planning Department. <u>https://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-</u> <u>Government/474878989220753#!/pages/Charleston-County-Zoning-Planning-Department/549596221765813</u>
  - Sheriff's Office: https://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County Sheriff's Office: https://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-
  - Government/474878989220753#!/pages/Charleston-County-Sheriffs-Office/557956290949818
- See us on You Tube: <u>http://www.youtube.com/user/charlestoncountygov</u>
- Watch County Council meetings online <a href="http://www.ustream.tv/channel/charleston-county-government">http://www.ustream.tv/channel/charleston-county-government</a>



- written by Shawn Smetana -